COMPANION GUIDE
FOR SUBMISSION OF HOME INFUSION
CLAIMS VIA THE HIPAA X12N 837P
TRANSACTION
December 22, 2005
Table of Contents
Section 1 Overview............................................................................................................ 1
1.1 Introduction............................................................................................................. 1

Nursing Facility.
  CLM05-3 Claim Frequency
Type Code
Required 1 or 8 Caremark processes "1" -
Billing and "8" - reversal.
Caremark does not process
"7" - rebills.
2300 K3 File Information
  K301 Fixed Format
Information
Required   See Section 2.4 for
instructions on valuing the
K3 segment.
2330B NM1 Other Payer Name
  NM109 Other Payer Primary
Identifier
Required
when using
Other Payer
Loop
  When supplying other payer
information, please value
with the BIN number when
available.
2400 SV1 Professional Service    NCPDP guidelines
recommend only one service
line/prescription per claim.
Caremark adheres to this
recommendation.
  SV102 Line Item Charge
Amount S9(7)V99
Required Gross Amount
Due
2400 K3 File Information
  K301 Fixed Format
Information
Optional   See Section 2.5
2410 LIN Drug Identification
  LIN02 Product/.Service ID
qualifier
Required N4
  LIN03 Product/Service ID Required NDC code
Page 6 of 12
Caremark 837P Companion Guide
Loop Element
Identifier
Element Name Caremark
Req/Opt
Values Comments
2410 CTP Drug Pricing
  CTP03 Unit Price Required Drug Unit Price
  CTP04 Quantity Required National Drug
Unit Count
2410 REF Prescription Number
  REF01 Reference
Identification
Qualifier
Required XZ
  REF02 Reference
Identification
Required Prescription
Number
Caremark will move the first
7 characters in compliance
with the NCPDP 5.1 format.
2420E NM1 Ordering Provider
Name
  NM103 Ordering Provider
Last Name
Required Prescriber Last
Name
2420E REF Ordering Provider
Secondary